
IASC Sub-working Group on the CAP in 2007

	Meeting
	Date
	Proposed Topics

	PROGRAMME ‘KICK-OFF’ 17 January

	1
	Tuesday 16 January


	· UNHCR briefing on Iraq

· Programme Kick Off 

· New appeals moratorium

· Calendar

	2
	Tuesday 13 February


	· Preparations for Montreux (?)

· Organise events (MYR, November launch)

· Training tools update

· WFP/Sudan FTS data (WFP request)

· Consolidate the processes of CERF reporting and CAP Mid-year reviews, to avoid repetition and ensure that CERF financial data is reflected in CAP documents/MYRs (WFP request – also in workplan)
· Project sheet in appeals (to be dropped à la DRC?

· NAF

	Montreux

	3
	Tuesday 13 March 
	· Plan IASC HQs and field ToT 

· Update on appeals
· Thresholds for triggering flash appeals
· ER projects in flash appeals

	IASC WG Meeting 19-21 March (Geneva) 

(Directors’ Review of CA)

	4
	Tuesday 17 April


	· Revision of 1994 guidelines

	5
	Tuesday 15 May


	· MYR preparations

	6
	Tuesday 19 June


	· MYR Launch

· Discussion about CAPs for 2007

· Update on CAP field workshops

	IASC WG Meeting 13-15 June (NY or Washington) 

(Decision on CAPs in 2007; update on CA production and launch ’06)

	MID YEAR REVIEW

	7
	Tuesday 17 July


	

	8
	Tuesday 21 August


	· CAP Launch ‘07 preparations

· Document preparations

	9
	Tuesday 18 September


	· CAP Launch 07 preparations

· Document preparations

	10
	Tuesday 16 October


	· CAP Launch 07 preparations

· Review 06 workplan and draft 07 workplan



	11
	Tuesday 20 November
	· Open agenda for pending work

· Programme kick-off 2008

	IASC WG Meeting 5-7 November (Rome - FAO) 

(Decision on Strategic Monitoring )

	CAP LAUNCH 

	12
	Tuesday 18 December
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